PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5730790

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2016	
SEQUENCE:	0003	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS R PALMER, III, MD, INC	09/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRANCIS R PALMER, III, MD, INC PROFIT SHARING PLAN	
Street Address:	8500 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	BEVERLY HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8885873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242363911

Email: jdh@foundationlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JD HARRIMAN

Address Line 1: 445 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1952.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JD HARRIMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JD Harriman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=003_ASSIGNMENT_OF_PATENT_RIGHTS_N1_inc_to_plan#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050449 FRAME: 0618

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Francis R Palmer, III, MD, INC (The "Assignor") is the registered owner and patent holder of United States Patent Number 8,885,873, dated November, 11, 2014, and titled "System and Methods for Using Curvatures to Analyze Facial and Body Features" (the "Patent"). Francis R Palmer, III, MD, INC Profit Sharing Plan a California Corporation Profit Sharing Plan, and (the "Assignee") desires to acquire eighty percent (80%) of all rights in and all title to the Patent.

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns Assignee eighty percent (80 %) of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire term of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from any foreign application, division, continuation in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest so conveyed in the Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to:

- 1. Cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts;
- 2. Execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and
- 3. Perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the inventions in any and all countries.

Dated this date of September 6, 2017, and effective as of December 30, 2016.

Francis R Palmer, III, MD, INC

Leone & film my

President

RECORDED: 09/20/2019

Francis R Palmer, III, MD, INC Profit Sharing Plan

James & fall water from

President

PATENT REEL: 050449 FRAME: 0619